PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Oz	conator Ltd.	11/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Primozone Production AB
Street Address:	Terminalvagen 2
City:	Loddekopinge
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-246 42

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6726885
Patent Number:	6599486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: wasklar@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Warren A. Sklar
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALBS.G105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Warren A. Sklar

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executedassignment#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 67

PATENT REEL: 025501 FRAME: 0802 Attorney Docket No.: ALBS.G103

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Ozonator Ltd.**, referred to below as "Assignor," (and also sometimes referred to as Ozonator, Ltd. or as Ozonator Limited) a United Kingdom company, having an address at P.O. Box 1075, Jersey JE4 2QP, Channel Islands, United Kingdom

hereby sells and assigns to

Primozone Production AB, referred to below as "**Assignee**," a company of Sweden, having an address at Terminalvägen 2, 246 42 LÖDDEKÖPINGE, Sweden, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, in and to:

U.S. Patent No. **6,726,885**, issued April 27, 2004, entitled "Ozone generator and a method for generation of ozone" and

U.S. Patent No. 6,599,486, issued July 29, 2003, entitled "Modular ozone generator system"

including

- i) said patents and the invention(s) and improvement(s) thereof;
- ii) any and all renewals, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and other applications or patents based in whole or in part upon said patents and the invention(s) or improvement(s) of said patents;
- iii) with respect to said patents every priority right that benefits said patents.

attorney in connection with these patents and t	o appoint a new power of	attorney in place	thereof.
Ozonator Ltd. by	November	Qakh	2010
Signature	Date		
EIRIE HAUBEU			
Type or print name			

I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the authority to revoke power(s) of

Title: BOARD OF DIRECTOR

Signature of Witness 1

Signature of Witness 2

Type or print Name of Witness 1

ANN KRISTIN HOVE
Type or print Name of Witness 2

2010.11.79 29 11 2010 Date

R:\DGalin\ALBS\G103 Assigt Ozonator to Primozone\Assignment Non-US Inventors-USonly1.doc

Page 1 of 1